
Gearboxes
Gearbox, Non-Tow, AT, 13-9953-0
(After Oct. 2010 Serial #LA9909)

M
ADE

IN
C H I

N
A

30
31

27

6

23

1

36

8

10 11 12

2

37

9

32

1
3

25
14

5

3438

9

26

28

16

35

17

15

18 19 207
4

33

24

22

13

21 29

NOT SHOWN

Ref.
Original 
Part No.

Substitute 
Part No. Description

1 06-1490-9 Plug, 3/4 NPT
2 06-1510-4 Washer, Lock Hel Spring 1/4” Zn
3 6-2104-5 Cone, Bearing, LM104949, C103
4 6-2109-4 Ring, Snap, Gearbox
5 6-2154-0 Nut, 9/16-18, Wheel, Lug
6 6-4669-5 Shim, Input, .020
7 6-4686-9 Cup, Bearing, LM104911
8 10-2985-9 Screw, 1/4 - 20 x 3/4, Hx, Gr 5
9 10-7045-7 Screw, 3/8 - 16 x 1, Hex Flange

10 10-9233-7      N/A Shim, Bearing, Input, .005
11 10-9234-5 Shim, Bearing, Input, .007
12 10-9235-2 Shim, Bearing, Input, .010
13 11-1225-9 Shaft Protector
14 11-2558-2 Cone, Bearing 2-1/4” 387A
15 11-2561-6 Key, Chamfered
16 11-2559-0 Bearing, Cup, 382A
17 11-5934-2 Shim, Bearing, Output, 0.006
18 11-5935-9 Shim, Bearing, Output, 0.010
19 11-5936-7 Shim, Bearing, Output, 0.015

Ref.
Original 
Part No.

Substitute 
Part No. Description

20 11-5937-5 Shim, Bearing, Output, 0.020
21 11-5938-3 Plug, Caplug #3x
22 11-5985-4 Seal, Face Rubber 1”
23 12-0443-0 Cup, Bearing, 3.00 OD.HM89410
24 12-0440-0 Cone, Bearing, 1.250 ID,HM89440
25 12-0448-0 Gear, Bull, 50:1, 2-1/4” ID
26 12-0449-0 Gasket, Cover, Gearbox
27 12-0686-0 Seal, Oil, 1.063 Cartridge
28 12-0688-0 Seal, Oil, 2.250 Cartridge
29 14-5272-0 Cover, AT Gearbox
30 14-5273-0 Cap, End, AT Gearbox
31 14-5274-0 Gasket, End Cap, AT Gearbox
32 14-5275-0 Housing, AT Gearbox
33 12-0442-0 Shaft, Worm
34 14-5278-0 Shaft Assy, Output, Welded, 2-1/4
35 14-5279-0 Spacer, AT Gearbox, 2 1/4” ID
36 14-5280-0 Cover, Exp, Chamber, AT G.B.
37 14-5281-0 Diaphragm, AT Gearbox
38 14-5277-0 Seal, Face, 2-1/4” Shaft
P/N 1435380 Rev G (ECN31357) H-5  Center Pivot Repair Parts Manual
Gearboxes


